study has been performed on early and delayed weightbearing after modified brostrom procedure for chronic ankle
lateral instability. The aim of this prospective study was to compare the clinical and radiologic results of early and
delayed weightbearing after modified brostrom procedure for chronic ankle lateral instability.

Methods: One hundred and fifty-five ankles in 155 patients that had been treated by modified Brostrom procedure
and The mean follow-up period was 2 years. Ankles were allocated to either an early weightbearing (EWB) group (78
ankles) or a delayed weightbearing (DWB) group (77 ankles) postoperatively, patients in the EWB group was allowed